



**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :**

Bid Receiving Unit
Procurement & Contracting Services Branch
VISITOR'S CENTRE
Royal Canadian Mounted Police
73 Leikin Drive
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0R2

**SOLICITATION
AMENDMENT**

**MODIFICATION DE
L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments: - Commentaries :

THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A SECURITY REQUIREMENT

LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT NE COMPORTE PAS UNE EXIGENCE EN MATIÈRE DE

Title – Sujet Barricade Warning Tape Ruban de Bouclage		Date December 19, 2014 19 décembre, 2014
Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation M0077-14-H306		Amendment No. – N° de la modification # 002
Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client		
Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin		
At /à :	2 :00 pm EST	EST (Eastern Standard Time) HNE (heure normale de l'Est)
On / le :	January 14, 2015 14 Janvier 2015	
F.O.B. – F.A.B	GST – TPS	Duty – Droits
Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et services		
Instructions		
Address Inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignements à Steve Perron Procurement and Contracting Officer		
Telephone No. – No. de téléphone (613) 843-3818		Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur (613) 825-0082



This amendment is raised to address the following:

- To respond to questions received during the solicitation period:

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1:

Our supplier does not have a UV inhibitor in their tapes. None of our suppliers do actually. What brand is RCMP currently using?

Answer 1:

We cannot confirm what brand tape we have only to say that it meets the requirements as specified in the purchase description.

La présente modification vise à :



- répondre aux questions reçues pendant la période de soumission;

QUESTIONS ET RÉPONSES

Question 1 :

Notre fournisseur ne dispose pas d'un inhibiteur UV dans leurs bandes. Aucun de nos fournisseurs le font réellement. Quelle est la marque que la GRC utilise actuellement?

Réponse 1 :

Nous ne pouvons pas confirmer qu'elle marque de ruban nous avons, nous pouvons dire seulement qu'il répond aux exigences spécifiées dans la description d'achat.